FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

n (700)

12-27-2001



101926068

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

13.000

	MARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 12 4 01					
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
	Month Day Year					
Name <u>THE HOTSY CORPORATION</u>	12 5 01					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Individual General Partnership	Littled Fattlership A Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion COLORADO					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name C-TECH INDUSTRIES, I	NC.					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 4275 N.W. PACIFIC RIM BLVD.						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) CAMAS	WASHINGTON/USA 98607					
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization COLORADO						
6/2001 LMUELLER 00000193 1176510 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
C:481 40.00 OP 350.00 OP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number								
Name	Gabrielle S. Roth							
Address (line 1)	Dickstein Shapiro Morin & Oshinsky LLP							
Address (line 2)	2101 L Street, N.W.							
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20037							
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
Trademark A		s) or Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached					
	* *	r <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO						
Trac	lemark Application Num		tration Number(s)					
L		1176510 [1347246 1137227					
		1954972	2340896 1202298					
		1266899	2335639 1400926					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 15								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 390.00								
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1073								
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
Statement a	nd Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Gabri	elle S. Roth	Gavielle S. R.	th 12/20/01					
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tredemark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-002	-	TRADEMARK	SONLY	ır	KADEMARK		
Conveying Enter Addition	ig Party nal Conveying Party	Ma	rk if additional names of	conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name							
Formerly							
Individ	lual General Pa	rtnership Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association		
Other							
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization							
Receiving Enter Addition	g Party nal Receiving Party	Mark if ac	ditional names of receivi	ng parties attached			
Nan	ne						
DBA/AKA/T	Α						
Composed	of						
Address (line	9 1)						
Address (line	9 2)						
Address (line	<u> </u>		State/Country		Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an							
Corpo	oration Associa	tion		appointment of a	domestic hould be attached		
Other				document from t			
Citize	enship/State of Incorpora	tion/Organization					
		ber(s) or Registrat			onal numbers attached		
		Number or the Registration N					
	rademark Application		1347245	egistration Number	(3)		
			1367332				
			0871254				
]	1058972				
		,	1237673				
L							
			1464293				



STATE OF COLORADO

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

I, DONETTA DAVIDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE

C-TECH INDUSTRIES, INC. (COLORADO CORPORATION)

FILE # 19871634125 WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON August 21, 1985 AND HAS COMPLIED WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF COLORADO AND ON THIS DATE IS IN GOOD STANDING AND AUTHORIZED AND COMPETENT TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS WITHIN THIS STATE.

Dated: December 13, 2001

SECRETARY OF STATE

Article of Amendment

to

Articles of Incorporation

and of moorpo.

of

20011236248 0

\$ 75,00

THE HOTSY CORPORATION

SECRETARY OF STATE 12-13-2001 15:03:10

Under Section 7-110-103 of the General Corporation Law

of the State of Colorado

The Hotsy Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Colorado (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That pursuant to an unanimous written consent of the Corporation's Board of Directors dated <u>December 4</u>, 2001, resolutions were adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and proposing to submit said amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation hereby declare it advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that the name of the Corporation be changed to "C-Tech Industries, Inc." and that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

Article I

Name

The name of the Corporation shall be "C-Tech Industries, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder, the sole holder of issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 7-107-104 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Colorado.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with applicable provisions of Sections 7-110-103 and 7-107-104 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Colorado.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said The Hotsy Corporation has caused this Article of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer this <u>5thday</u> of <u>December</u>, 2001.

Name: Nancy L. Biggins

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002412 FRAME: 0969

1361390 vr. T&G#011 DOC

RECORDED: 12/20/2001